Mandan, Hidatsa, & Arikara Nation
404 Frontage Road * Fort Berthold Indian Reservation
New Town, North Dakota 58763-9402

Memorandum

TO: All MHA Nation Employees

FROM: Tex Hall, Chairman of Three Affiliata@ /M

DATE: October 25, 2012

RE: 2013 Tribally Recognized Holidays

The Three Affiliated Tribes has designated the following dates as Holidays for 2013. All
Non- Essential Offices will be closed on these days:

Tuesday January 1%, 2013
Monday January 21%, 2013
Monday F ebruar{ 18™, 2013
Friday March 29", 2013
Monday March 31%, 2013
Monday May 27", 2013
Thursday July 4", 2013
Monday September 2", 2013
Friday October 11", 2013
Monday November 11", 2013
Thursday-Friday Nov 28-29, 2013
Wednesday December 25" 2013

New Year’s Day Observed

Martin Luther King Day Observed
All Chief’s Day Observed

Good Friday Observed begin 12 Noon
Easter Observed

Memorial Day Observed
Independence Day Observed
Labor Day Observed

First Nation’s Day Observed
Veteran’s Day Observed
Thanksgiving Observed

Christmas Observed

Any revision of additional Administrative Leave days may be designated by the
Tribal Chairman and/or Tribal Business Council.

Reminder: The above Holidays exclude Essential Personnel which may
include but not limited to the following: Security, KDU, Law Enforcement,
Elbowoods Memorial Health Center, Tribal Health and Field Clinics,

Rural Water, Roads, and Utilities.



